April 2, 1964

Mr. Andrew Bastian City Clerk New Ulm, Minnesota

Dear Mr. Bastian:

The Municipal Commission acknowledges receipt of your Ordinance No. 230 and filing fee in accordance with Minnesota Statutes 1961, Section 414.03, Subdivision 2, as amended by Laws 1963, Chapter 507, Section 8 and the Rules of Procedure of the Municipal Commission to annex unincorporated property.

The Commission finds that all the requirements of the Municipal Commission Act have been met and accepted the Ordinance for filing on April 2, 1964.

If there is any future correspondence or reference to this ordinance, please refer to Docket Number A-603.

Cordially,

MUNICIPAT COMPASSION

Cirving A. Kolldson Secretary

co: Secretary of State -County Auditor Tom Board Mr. Donald D. Alsop

#16829

andra andra andra Angla ang Angla ang

CERTIFIC/	TE OF TRANSCRIPT
an dia 1999 any amin'ny dia 1999. Ny INSEE dia mampina dia Gmatrice	county of Brown Y OF NEW ULM Ss. Certificate of Transcript
<i>I</i> ,	Andrew Bastian City Clerk of the City of New Ulm in said
1	and state, do hereby certify that I have carefully compared the annexed copof NANCE NO. 230 of the City of "ew Ulm, Brown County, Minnesota
والمراجعة والمراجعة	
with the	original records and files in my office, and that the same is a true and correct copy
	original records and files in my office, and that the same is a true and correct copy and of the whole of said original records.
thereof a	
thereof c	and of the whole of said original records.
thereof c	and of the whole of said original records. The my hand and the seal of said city at New Ulm, Minn., this <u>30th</u> <u>March</u> A. D. 19 <u>64</u> A. D. 19 <u>64</u>
thereof a	and of the whole of said original records.

## ORDINANCE NO. 230

1.3

## (Pub. March 25, 1T) ORDINANCE NO. 230

AN ORDINANCE EXTENDING THE COR-PORATE LIMITS OF THE CITY OF NEW ULM

THE CITY OF NEW ULM DOES ORDAIN: SECTION I. The corporate limits of the City of New Ulm are hereby extended to include the platted land described as follows, and the same is hereby annexed to and included within the City of New Ulm as effectually as if it had originally been a part thereof; Lot A of the East One-half (E 1/2) of the West One-half (E 1/2) of Section Thirty (30), Township One Hundred Ten North (110), Range Thirty West (30), Brown County, Minnesota. SECTION II. The City Clerk is hereby directed to file certified copies of this Ordinance with the Minnesota Municipal Commission, Secre-tary of State, and the County Auditor of Brown County. SECTION II. This Ordinance shall take effect and be in force thirty (30) days from and after its passage, approval and publication. Passed by the City Council of the City of New Ulm this 17th day of March, 1964. FRANK W. BAUMANN President of the Council Attest: ANDREW BASTIAN

Attest: ANDREW BASTIAN City Clerk Approved by the Mayor of the City of New Ulm, this 17th day of March, 1964. OTTO H. PFEIFFER, Mayor

#16829 STATE OF MINNESOTA Department of state FILLEID APR - 3 1964 Jauper 2. Manoral Secretary of State

## AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF MINNESOTA COUNTY OF BROWN

Donald D. Alson, being first duly sworn, deposes and says as follows:

3 65

On the <u>14th</u> day of February, 1964, affiant filed the original Fetition of Wisconsin Evangelical Lutheran Synod for annexation by the City of New Ulm, Minnesota, of certain platted and unincorporated property owned by the Petitioner and abutting and adjoining the City with Andrew Bastian, the Clerk of the City of New Ulm, Brown County, Minnesota.

Afflant further states that on the <u>4th</u> day of February, 1964, he served a copy of said Petition on Otis Loose, County Auditor, Brown County, Minnesots, by handing to and leaving with said Otis Loose a true and correct copy thereof.

Affiant states that on the <u>5th</u> day of February, 1964, he served a copy of said Petition upon Arley Rolloff, the Clerk of the Town Board of Milford Township, Minnesota, by handing to and leaving with said Arley Rolloff a true and correct copy thereof.

> Donald D. Alson Donald D. Alsop

Subscribed and sworn to before me this <u>14th</u> day of February, 1964.

/s/ Donald F. Hunter

HENGLE (\* 1. 1871) TES Masser, Fullika, Brown County, Mana My Commission Day was Aut 21, 197

#16829 0.D.

LAW OFFICES GISLASON, REIM, ALSOP & DOSLAND STATE AND CENTER STREETS NEW ULM, MINNESOTA 56073

SIDNEY P. GISLASON VICTOR P. REIM DONALD D. ALSOP C. ALLEN DOSLAND JOHN F. CORBEY DONALD F. HUNTER

TELEPHONE 354-3111 AREA CODE 507

February 13, 1964

Mr. Joseph Donovan Secretary of State State Capitol St. Paul, Minnesota

Dear Mr. Donovan:

Pursuant to the Rules of the Minnesota Municipal Commission I am enclosing herewith for filing a Certificate showing the service of the Petition of the Wisconsin Evangelical Lutheran Synod for annexation by the City of New Ulm, Minnesota, of certain platted and unincorporated property owned by the Petitioner and abutting and adjoining the City of New Ulm.

Yours very truly, Unal

Donald D. Alsop

DDA:ts Enclosure

Y

P. S. Enclosure sent previously.

#16829 O.D.